Lapidus I-Beam Plate
Surgical Technique
02  |  Lapidus I-Beam Plate﻿
Lapidus I-Beam Plate
This low-profile medial plate is designed to provide
optimal fixation for a Lapidus procedure. It features
an integrated internal beam that spans the 1st
tarsometatarsal (TMT) joint to increase strength and

surgeon may choose to perform an Akin osteotomy.
Lapidus I-Beam Plate﻿  |  13
Ordering Information
I-Beam and Anatomical Lapidus Plates
Lapidus I-Beam plate, left, short AR-1699LS-CJ
Lapidus I-Beam plate, left, medium (a) AR-1699LM-CJ
Lapidus I-Beam plate, left, long AR-1699LL-CJ
Lapidus I-Beam plate, right, short AR-1699RS-CJ
Lapidus I-Beam plate, right, medium AR-1699RM-CJ
Lapidus I-Beam plate, right, long AR-1699RL-CJ
Anatomic Lapidus plate, left, short AR-1699LS
Anatomic Lapidus plate, left, medium AR-1699LM
Anatomic Lapidus plate, left, long AR-1699LL
Anatomic Lapidus plate, right, short AR-1699RS
Anatomic Lapidus plate, right, medium AR-1699RM
Anatomic Lapidus plate, right, long AR-1699RL
I-Beam plate trials, left, right (b) AR-1699T
Instrumentation
Mini joint distractor (c) AR-8970JD
Lapidus reduction clamp (d) AR-8841RC
(c)
(a)
(d)
(b)
14  |  Lapidus I-Beam Plate﻿
BunionBrace™ Medial Capsule Repair System (AR-1798PJ-CP)
JumpStart® antimicrobial wound dressing (a)
Guidewire w/ trocar tip, 0.053 in × 5 in (b)
Drill bit, 1.6 mm (c)
SwiveLock® drill guide w/ metal insert (d)